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SUPPLEMENTARY MATERIAL 

 

Supplementary table S1. Dasatinib desensitization protocol.  

Step 
Concentration 

(mg/ml) 

Volume 

(ml) 

Dose  

(mg) 

Cumulative dose 

(mg) 

1 A (0.1) 0.5 0.05 0.05 

2 A (0.1) 1.5 0.15 0.20 

3 A (0.1) 3.5 0.35 0.55 

4 B (1.0) 0.75 0.75 1.30 

5 B (1.0) 1.5 1.50 2.80 

6 B (1.0) 3.0 3.00 5.80 

7 B (1.0) 6.0 6.00 11.80 

8 B (1.0) 12.5 12.5 24.30 

9* B (1.0) 5.0 25.00 49.30 

10   50.00** 99.30 

 

Notes: *In the 9th step, the administration of a 20mg-dasatinib tablet was combined with 5 mL of 

suspension B. **A 50mg-dasatinib tablet was administered in the last step of desensitization. Each 

dose was administered at an interval of 15 minutes. 

 


